
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/03/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,317,921
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,433,817

1 06/12/24 Wed $15,332,108 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.126 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 2,555,508
2 06/15/24 Sat $22,266,762 $35,215,481 $34,000,000 $16,400,000 2.074 3.7% 6.2% 4th Payment 2,683,283
3 06/17/24 Mon $14,235,872 $45,255,987 $44,000,000 $21,200,000 2.074 2.4% 8.5% 5th Payment 2,817,447

5.07% 3.16% 4 06/19/24 Wed $16,108,784 $56,617,452 $56,000,000 $27,000,000 2.074 2.7% 11.0% 6th Payment 2,958,320
4.86% 5.16% 5 06/22/24 Sat $23,348,742 $73,296,663 $72,000,000 $34,600,000 2.080 3.9% 14.5% 7th Payment 3,106,236
6.18% 4.56% 6 06/24/24 Mon $15,116,104 $83,988,837 $84,000,000 $40,400,000 2.080 2.6% 16.6% 8th Payment 3,261,548
7.05% 5.26% 7 06/26/24 Wed $17,244,320 $96,186,375 $95,000,000 $45,700,000 2.080 2.9% 19.1% 9th Payment 3,424,625

11.63% 7.00% 8 06/29/24 Sat $26,063,270 $115,503,587 $113,000,000 $53,900,000 2.096 4.4% 22.6% 10th Payment 3,595,856
11.31% 10.05% 9 07/01/24 Mon $16,826,318 $126,615,179 $125,000,000 $59,600,000 2.096 2.8% 24.8% 11th Payment 3,775,649

9.64% 9.64% 10 07/03/24 Wed $18,907,190 $138,506,623 $138,000,000 $65,800,000 2.096 3.2% 27.2% 12th Payment 3,964,432
-1.00% -1.00% 11 07/06/24 Sat $25,802,637 $154,734,873 $154,000,000 $73,500,000 2.096 4.3% 30.3% 13th Payment 4,162,653
9.00% 9.00% 12 07/08/24 Mon $18,340,687 $166,270,021 $171,000,000 $81,600,000 2.096 3.1% 32.5% 14th Payment 4,370,786
3.00% 3.00% 13 07/10/24 Wed $19,474,405 $179,027,521 $185,000,000 $88,300,000 2.096 3.3% 34.7% 15th Payment 4,589,325

14.50% 14.50% 14 07/13/24 Sat $29,544,020 $200,036,147 $206,000,000 $98,300,000 2.096 4.9% 37.9% 16th Payment 4,818,791
10.00% 10.00% 15 07/15/24 Mon $20,174,755 $214,382,052 $221,000,000 $105,400,000 2.096 3.4% 40.0% 17th Payment 5,059,731
10.00% 10.00% 16 07/17/24 Wed $21,421,846 $229,614,740 $238,000,000 $113,500,000 2.096 3.6% 42.2% 18th Payment 5,312,717
4.00% 4.00% 17 07/20/24 Sat $30,725,780 $251,463,289 $248,000,000 $118,300,000 2.096 5.1% 45.1% 19th Payment 5,578,353
6.27% 6.27% 18 07/22/24 Mon $21,439,712 $266,708,682 $270,000,000 $128,800,000 2.096 3.6% 47.1% 20th Payment 5,857,271
2.00% 2.00% 19 07/24/24 Wed $21,850,283 $282,246,025 $285,000,000 $136,000,000 2.096 3.7% 49.1% 21st Payment 6,150,134
3.89% 3.89% 20 07/27/24 Sat $31,921,013 $304,944,482 $306,000,000 $146,000,000 2.096 5.3% 51.8% 22nd Payment 6,457,641
2.75% 2.75% 21 07/29/24 Mon $22,029,305 $320,609,123 $330,000,000 $157,400,000 2.096 3.7% 53.6% 23rd Payment 6,780,523
7.90% 7.90% 22 07/31/24 Wed $23,576,455 $337,373,916 $348,000,000 $166,000,000 2.096 4.0% 55.4% 24th Payment 7,119,549
6.54% 6.54% 23 08/03/24 Sat $34,008,648 $361,556,852 $376,000,000 $179,400,000 2.096 5.7% 57.9% 25th Payment 7,475,527
7.37% 7.37% 24 08/05/24 Mon $23,652,864 $378,375,978 $391,000,000 $186,500,000 2.096 4.0% 59.6% 26th Payment 7,849,303
9.22% 9.22% 25 08/07/24 Wed $25,749,026 $396,685,646 $412,000,000 $196,600,000 2.096 4.3% 61.3% 27th Payment 8,241,768

16.59% 16.59% 26 08/10/24 Sat $39,650,682 $424,880,532 $443,000,000 $211,400,000 2.096 6.6% 63.9% 28th Payment 8,653,857
17.05% 17.05% 27 08/12/24 Mon $27,685,678 $444,567,318 $460,000,000 $219,500,000 2.096 4.6% 65.5% 29th Payment 9,086,550
13.00% 13.00% 28 08/14/24 Wed $29,096,399 $465,257,243 $485,000,000 $231,400,000 2.096 4.9% 67.2% 30th Payment 9,540,877
10.05% 10.05% 29 08/17/24 Sat $43,635,576 $496,285,714 $521,000,000 $248,600,000 2.096 7.2% 69.6%
11.99% 11.99% 30 08/19/24 Mon $31,005,190 $518,332,947 $532,000,000 $253,800,000 2.096 5.2% 71.1% Total 154,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 08/21/24 Wed $33,562,696 $542,198,775 $559,000,000 $266,700,000 2.096 5.6% 72.8%
15.00% 15.00% 32 08/24/24 Sat $50,180,912 $577,881,517 $600,000,000 $286,300,000 2.096 8.2% 75.0%
25.64% 25.64% 33 08/26/24 Mon $38,954,921 $605,581,660 $645,000,000 $307,700,000 2.096 6.4% 76.6%
35.00% 35.00% 34 08/28/24 Wed $45,309,640 $637,800,528 $687,000,000 $327,800,000 2.096 7.5% 78.4%
45.00% 45.00% 35 08/31/24 Sat $72,762,323 $689,540,504 $750,000,000 $357,800,000 2.096 11.7% 80.9%
49.00% 49.00% 36 09/02/24 Mon $58,042,833 $730,813,717 $800,000,000 $381,700,000 2.096 9.5% 82.7%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/04/24 Wed $63,433,496 $775,920,132 $865,000,000 $412,700,000 2.096 10.3% 84.5%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 09/07/24 Sat $65,486,090 $822,486,111 $935,000,000 $446,100,000 2.096 10.6% 86.1%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 09/09/24 Mon $56,098,398 $862,376,671 $1,000,000,000 $477,100,000 2.096 9.2% 87.4%
45.15% 45.15% 40 09/11/24 Wed $92,073,719 $927,848,633 $1,090,000,000 $520,000,000 2.096 14.6% 89.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/3/2024
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